Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. The Board has no exposure to
other price risk.

Page 41

NSW SKILLS BOARD
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

9. Financial Instruments (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

The effect on profit and equity due to a reasonably possible change in risk variable
is outlined in the information below, for interest rate risk. A reasonably possible
change in risk variable has been determined after taking into account the economic
environment in which the Board operates and the time frame for the assessment
(i.e. until the end of the next annual reporting period). The sensitivity analysis is
based on risk exposures in existence at the statement of financial position date. The
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

(e) Interest rate risk
The Board’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective interest rates of financial
assets and liabilities are as follows:

 $’000
  -1% +1%
 Carrying

Amount
Net

Result

Equity

Net
Result

Equity

30 June 2015

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 3,053 (31) (31) 31 31

Financial liabilities
Payables 50 (1) (1) 1 1

 $’000
  -1% +1%
 Carrying

Amount
Net

Result

Equity

Net
Result

Equity

30 June 2014

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

2,344 (23) (23) 23 23

Financial liabilities

Payables 117 (1) (1) 1 1

Page 42

NSW SKILLS BOARD
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

9. Financial Instruments (continued)

(f) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets
The net fair value of cash and interest bearing monetary financial assets
approximates their carrying value.

Page 43

NSW SKILLS BOARD
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

10. Administrative Restructure

NSW Board of Vocational Education and Training as transferor

Effective date 27 November 2013, all assets, rights and liabilities of the NSW